
2022 University of Minnesota Duluth Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 15, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-16   Conf: 22-8   Home: 12-2   Away: 13-11   Neutral: 14-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (331), Opp (303)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Burkhardt (1), Schmitt (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Zavoral (4), Mohr (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-66), Zavoral (25-29),
Dixon (17-19), Pederson (8-10), Stariha (4-4), Mohr (2-2), Swank (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Thomas, Jordyn .371 55-55 175 31 65 17 1 12 49 120 .686 22 2 23 1 .445 1 0 4-4 409 18 6 .986
5 Zavoral, Sidney .338 53-52 160 28 54 9 0 5 31 78 .488 11 7 9 1 .400 2 3 9-9 299 17 2 .994
15 Deleon, Dea .333 44-33 90 23 30 0 1 0 13 32 .356 4 0 18 0 .358 1 0 6-10 29 0 1 .967
8 Bender, Kiana .331 55-55 181 44 60 13 2 9 43 104 .575 25 2 25 0 .412 3 2 7-8 51 123 17 .911
18 Burkhardt, Kat .331 55-55 151 38 50 7 0 6 30 75 .497 19 8 20 0 .428 2 3 14-16 50 3 2 .964
31 Swank, Kelly .298 47-41 131 25 39 4 1 5 25 60 .458 9 4 21 0 .359 1 3 1-1 26 0 1 .963
17 Frost, Emma .288 48-48 146 27 42 9 0 5 21 66 .452 30 1 30 1 .410 1 1 2-2 23 69 9 .911
22 Schmitt, Nicole .239 53-53 134 22 32 7 0 5 26 54 .403 17 4 40 0 .342 0 1 5-6 76 80 15 .912
11 Gronholz, Julia .229 50-47 131 22 30 6 1 1 22 41 .313 14 2 36 1 .307 3 1 10-11 44 2 2 .958
19 Potts, Elle .286 36-15 63 13 18 0 1 4 16 32 .508 6 2 13 1 .356 2 1 1-1 9 15 1 .960
3 Meier, Cora .250 35-6 20 12 5 1 1 0 6 8 .400 4 1 7 0 .400 0 0 5-6 4 0 1 .800
7 Burslie, Makenna .167 36-25 60 12 10 0 0 0 2 10 .167 10 1 20 0 .296 0 0 11-13 34 3 1 .974
21 Mohr, Kate .125 14-8 24 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .167 1 0 8 0 .160 0 0 2-2 29 2 0 1.000
6 Schulte, Kaytlynne .083 30-2 12 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 3 0 5 0 .267 0 0 1-1 4 6 2 .833
Totals .297 55-55 1478 311 439 74 8 52 287 685 .463 175 34 275 5 .381 16 15 78-90 1099 433 66 .959
Opponents .253 55-55 1449 163 366 45 7 24 148 497 .343 71 23 339 8 .296 9 24 29-33 1069 392 54 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Dixon, Lauren 1.91 17-9 30 26 20 6-0 1 164.2 136 56 45 36 212 16 3 8 .219 3 8 0 5 13
16 Hartman, Christin 2.16 5-0 9 5 2 0-0 1 35.2 50 18 11 3 18 3 1 2 .318 0 3 0 1 1
37 Stariha, Mady 3.00 3-1 12 1 0 0-0 2 32.2 38 19 14 1 19 6 2 4 .281 0 3 0 2 3
20 Pederson, Sam 3.20 14-6 27 23 13 2-0 0 133.1 142 70 61 31 90 20 1 10 .264 3 9 0 1 7
Totals 2.50 39-16 78 55 35 8 4 366.1 366 163 131 71 339 45 7 24 .253 6 23 0 9 24
Opponents 5.30 16-39 96 55 20 6 1 356.1 439 311 270 175 275 74 8 52 .297 28 34 0 16 15



2022 University of Minnesota Duluth Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 15, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Mohr, Kate 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
5 Zavoral, Sidney 318 299 17 2 .994 2 25 4 .862 4 0
12 Thomas, Jordyn 433 409 18 6 .986 10 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pederson, Sam 57 9 47 1 .982 3 8 2 .800 0 0
24 Dixon, Lauren 39 3 35 1 .974 1 17 2 .895 0 0
7 Burslie, Makenna 38 34 3 1 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Deleon, Dea 30 29 0 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Burkhardt, Kat 55 50 3 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Swank, Kelly 27 26 0 1 .963 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Potts, Elle 25 9 15 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gronholz, Julia 48 44 2 2 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Schmitt, Nicole 171 76 80 15 .912 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bender, Kiana 191 51 123 17 .911 6 0 0 — 0 0
17 Frost, Emma 101 23 69 9 .911 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schulte, Kaytlynne 12 4 6 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Meier, Cora 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Stariha, Mady 9 0 7 2 .778 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
16 Hartman, Christin 8 0 6 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1598 1099 433 66 .959 32 29 4 .879 5 0
Opponents 1515 1069 392 54 .964 34 78 12 .867 14 0


